parameters. We then price the convertible bond using the non-probabilistic model.

The underlying asset has current value 100, the volatility is 15% and the dividend

yield is 4%. Note that we are not questioning the accuracy of these asset price

parameters.

We value a convertible bond with a maturity of 25th November 2001 (where today

is 14th May 1998). The bond has principal 1, can be converted into 0.01 of the asset

and pays a coupon of 3% every six months until expiry. The spot short-term interest

rate is 7%.

1. Constant interest rate of 7%

In the first example the interest rate is a constant, there are no dynamics either

deterministic or stochastic. Figure 5.10 shows the convertible bond value under

this assumption.

Convertible bond value: 1.131

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

0.00 50.00 100.00 150.00 200.00 250.00 300.00

Share price

C
on

ve
rt

ib
le

 b
on

d
va

lu
e

Figure 5.10: Convertible bond value with constant interest rate

2. Deterministic forward rate given by a linear interpolation of rates determined

from the zero-coupon bond yield curve shown in Table 5.16.

Convertible bond value 1.147

The sensitivity to parallel shifts in the yield curve is shown in Table 5.17.

125

Maturity Yield
1 m 0.07000
6 m 0.07447
1 yr 0.07016
2 yr 0.06631
5 yr 0.06224
7 yr 0.06121
10 yr 0.06037
30 yr 0.05990

Table 5.16: The yields for the zero-coupon bonds used to price/hedge the convertible
bond

Yield curve shift Convertible bond value
+2% 1.118
+1% 1.132
0% 1.147
-1% 1.165
-2% 1.185

Table 5.17: Sensitivity of the convertible bond value to parallel shifts in the yield
curve

3. The Vasicek model of the form

dr = (a− br)dt+ νdX2

with a = 0.007, b = 0.1, ν = 0.02 and a correlation of 0.1.

Convertible bond value 1.137

The sensitivities to a, b and ν are shown in Tables 5.18, 5.19 and 5.20, respec-

tively.

a Convertible bond value
0.009 1.132
0.008 1.134
0.007 1.137
0.006 1.139
0.005 1.141

Table 5.18: Sensitivity of the Vasicek model to shifts in a

126

b Convertible bond value
0.12 1.139
0.11 1.138
0.10 1.137
0.09 1.135
0.08 1.134

Table 5.19: Sensitivity of the Vasicek model to shifts in b